



:: GOVT. OF ASSAM ::

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITY CUM A.D.R. CENTRE

<u>NALBARI</u>

E-mail ID: dlsa.nalbari@gmail.comPhone No: +916901281643Memo No. DLSA (N)/ 2627-36Dated, Nalbari the 15th December, 2023

It is to inform all concerned that vide letter no. ASLSA 192/2019/676 Dated, Guwahati the 14th December, 2023, the undersigned has been informed that the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, Assam State Legal Services Authority has been pleased to approve the selection list of the LADCS which was forwarded by the District Legal Services Authority, Nalbari on 01/08/2023.

Accordingly, the following Advocates had been **Wait-Listed** by the Selection Committee, LADCS, Nalbari for the following posts vide resolution dated 31/07/2023, which has been approved by the Hon'ble Executive Chairman, Assam State Legal Services Authority:

Waiting List:

Chief Legal Aid Defence Counsel:

SI. No.	Name of Candidate
1	Rashed Bhuyan

Deputy Legal Aid Defence Counsel:

SI. No.	Name of Candidate
1	Abhijeet Barman

Assistant Legal Aid Defence Counsel:

SI. No.	Name of Candidate
1	Pranjit Sarma

4	2	Tafique Haque Ahmed

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Sd/-

(Dr. M. Baruah) District & Sessions Judge cum Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Nalbari

Memo No. DLSA (N)/ 2627-36

Dated, Nalbari the 15th December, 2023

Copy to:

- 1. The President/Secretary, Nalbari District Bar Association, Nalbari.
- 2. Sri Rashed Bhuyan, Advocate, Nalbari District Bar Association, Nalbari.
- 3. Sri Abhijeet Barman, Nalbari District Bar Association, Nalbari.
- 4. Sri Pranjit Sarma, Nalbari District Bar Association, Nalbari.
- 5. Sri Tafique Haque Ahmed, Nalbari District Bar Association, Nalbari.
- 6. The System Officer, Nalbari District Judiciary. He is directed to upload the same in the official website of Nalbari District Judiciary.
- 7. Notice Board, Nalbari District Judiciary.
- 8. Notice Board, Nalbari District Bar Association, Nalbari.
- 9. Notice Board, DLSA, Nalbari.
- 10. Office File.

Sd/-

(Dr. M. Baruah) District & Sessions Judge cum Chairman, District Legal Services Authority, Nalbari